

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5172/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 30/12/2004 in CMA No.3188/2004
of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S. DOVE INVESTMENTS PVT.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GUJARAT INDUSTRIAL INV.CORPN.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5260 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

Mr. V.M. Shivkumar,Adv.

Mr. Tekraj Vasandi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Although no application for condonation of delay in filing the Counter and rejoinder affidavits has been filed, Counter rejoinder filed by the parties may be accepted. As the pleadings are complete, let the matter be placed for final disposal on Friday, 20th January, 2006.

We may place on record that Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners states that the parties may settle their dispute. However, Mr. Sorabjee, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents states that no such talk is going on.

(A.S. BISHT)
WAJ)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARD
COURT MASTER