

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5172/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 30/12/2004 in CMA No. 3188/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S. DOVE INVESTMENTS PVT.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GUJARAT INDUSTRIAL INV.CORPN.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5260 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 20/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. V.M. Shiva Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tekraj Vasandi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for the parties for about 1½ hour. Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(P.D. Balodi)

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master